# 503052507 11/07/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3099107

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BURNELL WIMER	10/06/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BOISE CASCADE COMPANY
Street Address:	111 WEST JEFFERSON STREET, SUITE 300
City:	BOISE
State/Country:	IDAHO
Postal Code:	83702-5389

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14507689

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (604)681-4081

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 604-669-3432

Email: GFKdocket@patentable.com

Correspondent Name: OYEN WIGGS GREEN & MUTALA LLP

Address Line 1: 601 WEST CORDOVA STREET

Address Line 2: 480 - THE STATION

Address Line 4: VANCOUVER, CANADA V6B 1G1

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	W338 0016/GFK
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GEORGE F. KONDOR
SIGNATURE:	/George F. Kondor/
DATE SIGNED:	11/07/2014

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Assignment - Burnell to Boise#page1.tif source=Assignment - Burnell to Boise#page2.tif

PATENT 503052507 REEL: 034126 FRAME: 0803

## CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND RELATED PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS Boise Cascade Company, whose full post office address is 1111 West	Jefferson
Street, Suite 300, Boise, Idaho, United States of America, 83702-5389 (the "Assigno	or") has
acquired rights, title, and interest in and to certain inventions or improvements (the "	'Invention'
described and/or claimed in United States patent application No.	filed
, entitled RECIRCULATING SYSTEM FOR USE WIT	H GREEN
WOOD VENEER DRYERS AND METHOD FOR DRYING GREEN WOOD	VENEER
(the "Application");	

AND WHEREAS, Westmill Industries Ltd. (the "Assignee"), whose full post office address is #1450-13401 108th Avenue, Surrey, British Columbia, Canada, V3T 5T3, has acquired the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to: the Invention, the Application, and all patents which may be granted on or as a result thereof in all countries, by way of an assignment and license agreement dated (104, 104, 2014);

In consideration of ONE (\$1.00) DOLLAR and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, each Assignor confirms that he or she has done and, for greater certainty, to the full extent that he or she has not done so previously, he or she does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over to the Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to:

- the Invention;
- the Application;
- all national phase applications arising from the Application;
- all continuations, excluding continuations-in-part, divisions, renewals of, or substitutes for the Application;
- the right to file counterparts to the Application in all countries and regions;
- the right to claim priority from the Application in all countries and regions;
- each and every additional application that claims any part of the Inventions;
- each and every additional application that is in any way based on or claims priority from or corresponds to the Application;
- all patents which may be granted on or as a result thereof;
- · any reissue or reissues of such patents; and
- all causes of action and rights to bring suit for past, present, and future infringement thereof and all claims for and rights to collect damages, profits, and all other remedies and relief in respect thereof, including other compensation in respect of pre-grant activities

the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which such patents respectively may be granted, reissued, or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor, had this Assignment, sale, and transfer not been made.

PATENT REEL: 034126 FRAME: 0804 The Assignor authorizes Oyen Wiggs Green & Mutala LLP to insert the application serial number and filing date in the text above when such information becomes available.

EXECUTED at WISC LACKO this D day of OCTIVEN 20 14

Boise Cascade Company

Witnessed by:

Printed Name:

**RECORDED: 11/07/2014** 

PATENT REEL: 034126 FRAME: 0805